# Jerome Township • Pended MU!• UNION COUNTY

# **Jerome Township**

Board of Trustees Agenda May 3, 2023 7:00 p.m.

Chair – Wezlynn Davis Trustee – Megan Sloat Vice Chair – Barry Adler Fiscal Officer – Robert Caldwell

NOTE: Audio recordings of the meetings will be available on the website and Facebook.

Call to Order
1. Roll Call
2. Pledge
3. Approval of Agenda
4. Approval of Minutes
5. Fiscal Officer Report/Approval of Warrants
6. Public Participation (Please sign the Public Comment sheet on the table)

- 7. Zoning or Nuisance Cases
  - A. Case #PD22-002 Map Amendment Courtyards at Ryan Parkway Render Decision
- 8. Public Safety Officer

## 9. Administrator Report

### 10. Department Reports

- A. Fire Department
- B. Road Division
- C. Zoning Department
  - 1. Comprehensive Plan Update Project

#### 11. Old Business

- A. Pleasant Hill Cemetery
- B. Re-branding Initiatives
- C. Designate Township Administrator to Committees

#### 12. New Business

- A. North Central Ohio Solid Waste Plan Resolution
- B. State Route 736 Park

#### 13. Executive Session

#### 14. Announcements

- A. Calling all Jerome Township Artists We are looking for your rendition of Harry Wolfe Park. Come and create your vision of Harry Wolfe Park in any medium, throughout the month of May. The size will be limited to 11x17 or smaller. The top choices will be displayed at the Jerome Township Hall throughout the month of June. For complete details, rules and form, see our website.
- B. The Township is always accepting applications for positions on our zoning boards. Please visit the Jerome Township website to fill out an application.

# 15. Adjournment